# CH \$165.00 3650

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449525

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Churchill Financial LLC		11/02/2017	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAMSEY WINCH COMPANY
Street Address:	4707 NORTH MINGO
City:	TULSA
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74117
Entity Type:	Corporation: OKLAHOMA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3650446	WILDCAT WINCH SERIES
Registration Number:	3650442	POWERMASTER SERIES
Registration Number:	1437732	RAMSEY
Registration Number:	3037344	RAMSEY WINCH
Registration Number:	3203355	DOW-LOK
Registration Number:	3203356	RAM-LOK

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9185954990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 918-595-4963

**Email:** iplaw@gablelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alicia J. Edwards, Gable Gotwals

Address Line 1: 100 West 5th Street, 1100 ONEOK Plaza

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004664-00149
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALICIA J. EDWARDS
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia J. Edwards/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006195 FRAME: 0607

## Total Attachments: 2 source=release#page1.tif source=release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006195 FRAME: 0608

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, effective as of November 2, 2017, CHURCHILL FINANCIAL LLC, as administrative and collateral agent (the "Agent"), under the Credit Agreement dated as of July 31, 2010 (as amended or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), made by Ramsey Industries, Inc., Ramsey Winch Company, Auto Crane Company, and Eskridge, Inc., as Borrowers, Ramsey Holdings, Inc. as the Guarantor the Lenders party thereto and CIT Lending Services Corporation, as the Agent's predecessor in interest, terminates, releases and discharges its lien and security interest in and to all Collateral (as defined in the Credit Agreement), including without limitation the Patents and Trademarks described on the attached Annex I.

The Agent agrees to cooperate with the Borrowers to provide the Borrowers with any additional information or authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

CHURCHILL FINANCIAL LLC, as administrative and collateral agent

n Aa'

Name: \_Thomas Hennigan\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_Managing Director\_\_\_\_

## ANNEX I RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

Title	Date Issued	Patent No.
Crane Moment Load and Load Delivery System	9/25/2012	8272521
Control and Method		
Diagnostic Readout for	2/7/2006	6994223
Operation of a Crane		
Vehicle Service Body	9/13/2005	6941654
Wireless Remote Control for a Winch	2/7/2006	6995682
Winch Housing With Integral	10/14/2003	6631886
Fairlead		
Manual Disengaging and Self-Engaging Clutch	2/22/2011	7891641

Title	Date Issued	Trademark Reg. No.
HYDRASYNC	8/17/1982	1205169
E Eskridge and Design	4/5/1983	1233929
LOAD-N-LOCK	8/1/2000	2373686
POWER SHIFT DIGGER	3/29/2005	2936575
AUTO CRANE COMPANY	2/13/1979	1113005
and Design		
AUTO CRANE and Design	10/24/2006	3163186
TITAN (Stylized)	10/26/2004	2898203
WILDCAT WINCH SERIES	7/7/2009	3650446
and Design		
POWERMASTER SERIES	7/7/2009	3650442
and Design		
RAMSEY	4/28/1987	1437732
RAMSEY WINCH and	1/3/2006	3037344
Design		
DOW-LOK	1/30/2007	3203355
RAM-LOK	1/30/2007	3203356

{1754320,2}

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006195 FRAME: 0610** 

**RECORDED: 11/02/2017**